FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

11-09-2000

101511823

10/27/0)							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission		Conveyance Type		monto, or copytics,			
X New		Assignment	Security Agre	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Na	me			
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	X Other Defa	ult Judgment/Foreclosure			
Correctiv Reel #	e Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government	t Agencies) Secret File			
Conveying F	Party(ies)	1 <u>———</u>	names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Leasure, Richard		- 1	Month Day Year 09202000			
Name (line 2)							
Second Party Name (line 1)	Leasure, Lisa			Execution Date Month Day Year 09202000			
Name (line 2)	2000010, 2100						
Receiving P	artv		lank if additional names of				
Name (line 1)							
	I NOMPSON, Dr. RODERT R. is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1)	1905 South Blake representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Spokane	Washington	9921				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0861-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO MOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0979

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(605) 384-5970			
Name [Anderson, Bruce V.					
Address (line 1)	120 Second Street SE					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 425					
Address (line 3)	Wagner, South Dakota	57380				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of procluding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documes.	nent # 2 (two)			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent	for the same property). t Number(s)			
		4633610				
	<u> </u>					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patt named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
•	eration Treaty (PCT)	рст рст	PCT			
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numb		PCT			
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 (one)						
F A	 					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	R. Thompson	De Robert RThempson	10-8-00			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature [*]	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0980

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)		IN CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF BON HOMME)		FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
ROBERT R. THOMPSON, Plaintiff,)	Civ. 00-39
vs.)	DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Richard Leasure and Lisa Leasure,)	
Defendant.)	

The above-entitled action having come before the Court by the filing of an Application for Default Judgment on behalf of the Plaintiff and the Court being satisfied that the Defendant was served with notice of said Application and Notice of Hearing, and the Court having considered said Application, as well as all of the papers contained in the file in the above-entitled action; and the Summons and Complaint in the above-entitled action having been served on the said Defendant by the Bon Homme County Sheriff on May 30, 2000; and no Answer, Motion To Dismiss, or other pleading to the Complaint having been served on the Plaintiff as required by the Summons and no answer having been filed by the Defendant;

NOW ON MOTION of Michael B. Fischer, Attorney for the Plaintiff, it is hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Robert R. Thompson, the Plaintiff, be given a Judgment against and recover of the Defendants, Richard Leasure and Lisa Leasure jointly and severely, as follows:

1. Plaintiff's security interest is hereby declared to be shall constitute a first and valid lien upon the collateral, as described and set forth in Plaintiff's Complaint and its accompanying documents as pertains to the transaction between the parties that is the subject of these proceedings, and particularly as to:

United States Patent Number 4633610;

Patent date: January 6, 1987;

Name of Inventor: Robert R. Thompson;

Title of invention: Egg Trap.

2. That said Security Agreement, and all accompanying documents, is hereby foreclosed, and all right, title and interest in and to said collateral is hereby restored upon Plaintiff, to the exclusion of Defendants and all other interested parties, and further that all right, title, interest and claims in the collateral of or by the Defendants or any other interested parties, whether by or through Defendants or otherwise, is hereby forever foreclosed and barred;

3. That said collateral may be sold pursuant to the provision of the uniform commercial code as set forth in SDCL 57A-9 etal, and in particularly pursuant to SDCL 57A-9-504;

SEP 2 0 2000

SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0981

- 4. That Plaintiff is hereby given a Judgment against and shall recover of the Defendants, jointly and severely, the sum of \$63,072.22 as of September 8, 2000, which amount includes accrued interest at the rate of \$20.03 per day; plus interest at the rate of \$20.03 per day from and after September 9, 2000 until the date Judgment be entered; which Judgment shall be reduced by any and all proceeds received by Plaintiff upon the sale of the collateral pursuant to paragraph 3; the remaining balance of which shall be entered as a deficiency judgment against the Defendants jointly and severely;
- 5. That any Judgment shall bear interest at the legal rate until paid;
- 6. That any such Judgment shall include Plaintiff's costs, expenses and disbursements in the amount of \$68.70;
- 7. That Defendants shall immediately and properly execute any and all documents necessary to effectively transfer or otherwise convey said collateral and in particularly the following collateral:

United States Patent Number 4633610;

Patent date: January 6, 1987;

Name of Inventor: Robert R. Thompson;

Title of invention: Egg Trap.

to Plaintiff so as to fully vest all right, title and interest of the collateral to Plaintiff, subject to the provision in paragraph 3;

8. That Defendants may not and shall not sell, transfer or otherwise convey or dispose of any right, title, interest or claim in or to the collateral.

Dated this / day of ____

_____, 200___.

BY THE COURT:

Lee A. Tappe - Circuit Court Judge

ATTEST: -

Clerk

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA (ss. COUNTY OF BON HOMME)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the original as the same appears on the record in my office.

Dated)

, 20<u>°</u>

Clark of Col

PATENT

REEL: 011204 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 10/27/2000